Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chan-Yong Park	02/03/2009
Bong-Kwon Cho	02/03/2009
Gi-Joon Nam	02/03/2009
Jung-Won Park	02/03/2009
Dae-Sung Lee	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LS Cable Ltd.
Street Address:	#1026-6, Hogye-dong, Dong-an-gu
Internal Address:	Anyang-city
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12377842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-6006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-6104

Email: mvasquez@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane
Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001333/0027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Mann, Reg. No. 51,993

PATENT

500784050 REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0897

7.00

075 H

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, PARK, Chan-Yong; CHO, Bong-Kwon; NAM, Gi-Joon; PARK, Jung-Won; LEE, Daesung; ctizen of the Republic of Korea, having a correspondence address of

1401-306, Jugong Apt., 14-danji, Doksan-dong, Geumcheon -gu, Seoul 153-010, Republic of Korea

203-1601, Hyundai 1 Cha Apt., Yangjeong 1-dong, Busanjin-gu, Busan 614-754, Republic of Korea

111-701, Hanshin 2-cha Apt., 73, Jamwon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-030, Republic of Korea

107-903, Hansol Maeul Cheonggu Apt., Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-914, Republic of Korea

417, LS Cable dormitory, 256-20, Gongdan 2-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-905, Republic of Korea

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOAM COAXIAL CABLE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 12/377,842 on February 17, 2009, which is a 371 National Stage application of PCT/KR07/03858 filed August 10, 2007, and which claims priority to KR 10-2006-0077650 filed August 17, 2006.

AND I (WE) HEREBY grant to Lawrence Rosenthal, Steven B. Pokotilow, Matthew W. Siegal, Brian M. Rothery, David L. Schaeffer, Ian G. DiBernardo, Angie M. Hankins and Charles E. Cantine, attorneys with the firm of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, LS Cable Ltd., a corporation having a principal place of business at #1026-6, Hogye-dong, Dong-an-gu, Anyang-city, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part and other applications claiming the priority thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

February 3	, 2009	当たち
		PARK, Chan-Yong
WITNESSED	Ву:	me
February 3	, 2009	282
	, 2009	
		CHO, Bong-Kwon
WITNESSED	Ву:	Re
		/ /
February 3	, 2009	ムカララ
		NAM, Gi-Joon
WITNESSED	Ву:	The
February 3	, 2009	节为为
		PARK, Jung-Won
WITNESSED	D	
··· x I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Ву:	1/10
	Page 2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0900

February 3	, 2009	MM M LEE, Dae-Sung	
WITNESSED	Ву:	me	